



SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Secretariat Building, PICC Complex, Roxas Boulevard, Pasay City, 1307 Metro Manila Philippines Tel:(632) 818-0921 Fax:(632) 818-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page

The following document has been received:

Receiving

Fernando Fernandez

Receiving Branch:

SEC Head Office

Receipt Date and Time: January 22, 2020 04:00:05 PM

Received From:

Head Office

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

SEC Registration No.

A199713456

Company Name

CONCEPCION INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION

Industry Classification

Company Type

Stock Corporation

Document Information

Document ID

1579680136275

Document Type

18-A (FORM 32-A ACQ REPORT)

Document Code

Period Covered

January 20, 2020

No. of Days Late Department

Remarks

							19971 .C. Reg		on M.	ımha-		
	Norse						.c. neg	isti atl	OH NU	inber		
CC	ONCEPCIO	N INDU	STRIAL	CORPO	DRATI	ON						
					1	_	Т—					
		(Compa			330							
3	08 SEN. G	IL PUYA	T AVE.,	MAKA	ATI CIT	Υ						
				I								
										Г	Г	
				_								
GUDIGTIANUT OF A TOTAL												
CHRISTIANNE GRACE F. SALONGA Contact Person						Co	ompan		8000 phone	e Num	ber	
							-72					
		SEC FO	RM 18-4	4								Day
Calendar Year		FORM	/I TYPE]		
								Mont	h		Day	
								Not	Annli	cable		
Dept. Requiring this Doc.						A	mende				r/Secti	on
		_			Tot	al Amo	unt of	Borro	wings	S		
Total No. of Stockholders				Dome	estic					Foreig	'n	
10 be	accompli	sned by	SEC Per	sonne	l conc	erned						
File Number			<u> </u>			LCU	J			-		
						COLUMN A						
Document I.D.			» -			Cashi	ier			_		

Remarks- pls. Use black ink for scanning purposes

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC FORM 18-A

REPORT BY OWNER OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT

Ch	eck	the appropriate box:	
The state of the s	1	Initial Filing	
Constitution of the Consti		Amendment	
		Item/s amended by the Filing	
1.	Exc	act Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter CONCEPCION INDUSTRI	AL CORPORATION
	a.	308 Sen. Gil Puyat Ave., MAKATI,1209, PHILIPPINES 1209	
	A	Address of Principal Offices Postal C	Code
	b. S	SEC Identification Number A199713456 c. (SEC Use Only)	Classification Code
	d. I	BIR Tax Identification Number 005-029-401	
2.		t State Investments (Singapore) me of Reporting Person	
	a.	38 Beach Road, #06-11 South Beach Tower, Singapore	189767
		Address of Reporting Person	Postal Code
	b.	+65 6538 0008 Telephone Number of Reporting Person	
	C.	Singapore Citizenship or Place of Organization of Reporting Person	

Name, Address and Telephone Number of person authorized to receive notices and communications if reporting person is a partnership, corporation or other legal entity

Item 1. Security and Issuer

Security

Common Shares

ssuer

CONCEPCION INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION

Principal Office Address 308 Sen. Gil Puyat Ave., MAKATI, 1209, PHILIPPINES

Item 2. Identity and Background

(a) Name;	First State Investments (Singapore)
(b) Residence or business address;	38 Beach Road, #06-11 South Beach Tower, Singapore
(c)Present principal occupation or employment and the name, principal business and address of any corporation or other organization in which such employment is conducted;	Fund Management
(d) Whether or not, during the last five years, such person has been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors) and, if so, give the dates, nature of conviction, name and location of court, any penalty imposed, or other disposition of the case;	No
(e) Whether or not, during the last five years, such person was a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction, domestic or foreign, and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to any order, judgment or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, permanently or temporarily enjoining, barring, suspending or otherwise limiting involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities or banking;	

Item 3. Purpose of Transaction

State the purpose or purposes of the acquisition of securities of the issuer.

First State Investments (Singapore) became the legal owner of 5.18% of the securities of the Issuer amounting to 21,106,752 common shares upon its purchase of such shares on 2nd October 2019.

Describe any plans or proposals which the reporting persons may have which relate to or would result in:

First State Investments (Singapore) is involved in buying and selling of securities on behalf of its clients and that it may perform acquisitions or dispositions of securities in the issuer at any time.
Not applicable
f

SEC Form 18-A February 2001

such as a merger, reorganization or liquidation, involving the issuer or any of its subsidiaries;	
(c) A sale or transfer of a material amount of assets of the issuer or of any of its subsidiaries;	Not applicable
(d) Any change in the present board of directors or management of the issuer, including any plans or proposals to change the number or term of directors or to fill any existing vacancies on the board;	Not applicable
(e) Any material change in the present capitalization or dividend policy of the issuer;	Not applicable
(f) Any other material change in the issuer's business or corporate structure;	Not applicable
(g)Changes in the issuer's charter, bylaws or instruments corresponding thereto or other actions which may impede the acquisition of control of the issuer by any person;	Not applicable
(h) Causing a class of securities of the issuer to be delisted from a securities exchange	Not applicable
(i) Any action similar to any of those enumerated above.	Not applicable

Item 4. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

(a) State the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities identified pursuant to Item 1 beneficially owned (identifying those shares which there is a right to acquire within thirty (30) days from the date of this report) by each person named in Item 2. The abovementioned information should also be furnished with respect to persons who, together with any of the persons named in Item 2, comprise a group.

Aggregate number of common shares of the Issuer legally and directly owned by First State Investments (Singapore): 21,106,752 shares or 5.18%

(b) For each person named in response to paragraph (a), indicate the number of shares as to which there is sole power to vote or to direct the vote, shared power to vote or to direct the vote, sole or shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition. Provide the applicable information required by Item 2 with respect to each person with whom the power to vote or to direct the vote or to dispose or direct the disposition is shared.

First State Investments (Singapore): 21,106,752 shares or 5.18%

(c) Describe any transaction in the class of securities reported on that were effected during the past sixty (60) days by the persons named in response to paragraph (a). The description shall include, but not necessarily be limited to: (1) the identity of the person who effected the transaction; (2) the date of the transaction; (3) the amount of securities involved; (4) the price per share or unit; and (5) where or how the transaction was effected.

Identity of Person	<u>Trade date</u>	<u>Settlement date</u>	Quantity	Price (SELL)	<u>Buy/Sell</u>	How the Sale was Effected
First State Investments (Singapore)	25-Sep-19	30-Sep-19	-50,000.00	31.61	<u>Sell</u>	Through the PSE
First State Investments (Singapore)	<u>16-Sep-19</u>	19-Sep-19	1,800.00	32.20	Buy	Through the PSE
First State Investments (Singapore)	13-Sep-19	18-Sep-19	34,300.00	32.09	<u>Buy</u>	Through the PSE

(d) If any other person is known to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of such securities, a statement to that effect should be included in response to this Item and, if such interest relates to more than five (5%) percent of the class, such person should be identified.

N/A

(e) If the filing is an amendment reflecting the fact that the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five (5%) percent of the class of securities, state the date on which such beneficial ownership was reduced.

N/A

Item 5. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer

N/A

Item 6. Material to be Filed as Exhibits

N/A

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this Report is true, complete and accurate. This report is signed in the City of Taguig on 20th day of January 2020.

y:

ELAINE PATRICIA S. REYES-RODOLFO

Authorized Representative of

ANGARA ABELLO CONCEPCION REGALA & CRUZ

The original report shall be signed by each person on whose behalf the report is filed or his authorized representative. If the report is signed on behalf of a person by his authorized representative (other than an executive officer or general partner of the filing person), evidence of the representative's authority to sign on behalf of such person shall be filed with the report. The name and title of each person who signs the report shall be typed or printed beneath his signature.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 20th day of January 2020 at Taguig City, affiant who is personally known to me exhibiting to me her Community Tax Cert. No. 04196860 issued at Makati City on 6 February 2019, IBP Identification Card with Roll No. 52410 and Driver's License No. No1-98-225518 expiring on 29 June 2023.

Doc. No.: 348

PageNo.: 75
Book No.: 11

Series of 2020.

ATTY. KOYINATAN'A Y DIÇANIBOG

Notary Public for Taguig City Until December 31, 2020

PTR No. A-4207958; 01/03/2019 - TAGUIG CITY IBP No. 061162; 01/07/2019 - RSM Chapter Appointment / Commission No. 22 (2019-2020)

Roll No 66091

Angara Abello Consepcion Regala & Cruz Law Offices 22/F ACCKALAW Tower

Second Avenue corner 30th St., Crescent Park West, Bonifacio Global City, 1635 Taguig, Metro Manila MCLE Compliance No. VI-0007192; 04/10/18





FOREIGN SERVICE OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

EMBASSY OF THE PHILIPPINES)	
Consular Section		S.S.
Singapore)	

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICATION

I, LAARNI ZORAYDA S. (SANDAROSA, Vice Consul	of the Embassy of
the Republic of the Philipp	ines to Singapore, duly commission	oned and qualified, do
hereby certify that	MELISSA GOH	
before whom the annexed	instrument has been executed, to	wit:

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE SIGNED BY CHANG SHERN HIN

was at the time he/she signed the same SINGAPORE ACADEMY OF LAW and that his/her signature affixed thereto is genuine.

The Embassy assumes no responsibility for the contents of the annexed instrument.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Embassy of the Philippines in Singapore this day of 10 January 2020

Service No.: 518

O.R. No. : 1410285 Fee Paid : \$42.50

LAARNI ZOR DA S. GANDAROSA ce Consul

The validity of this certification shall follow the validity of the attached/underlying document.



NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

TO ALL TO WHOM these presents shall come

I, Chang Shern Hin, NOTARY PUBLIC duly admitted, authorised to practise in the Republic of Singapore, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

that on the 9th day of January 2020, **LAUREN PRENDIVILLE**, Director for and on behalf of **FIRST STATE INVESTMENTS (SINGAPORE)**, appeared before me and duly signed the annexed **SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY** and that the signature of LAUREN PRENDIVILLE thereto subscribed is of the proper handwriting of the said LAUREN PRENDIVILLE.



IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY whereof I the said notary have subscribed my name and set and affixed my seal of office at Singapore, this 9th day of January 2020.



NOTARY PUBLIC SINGAPORE

By virtue of Rule 8(3)(c) of the Notaries Public Rules, a Notarial Certificate must be authenticated by the Singapore Academy of Law in order to be valid.

To verify the issuance of this Authentication Certificate, go to Legalisation.sal.sg or scan QR code:

This **Authentication Certificate** only certifies the authenticity of the signature and the capacity of the person who signed the Notarial Certificate.

This Authentication Certificate is not valid if the seal of the Singapore Academy of Law is removed or altered in any way whatsoever. This Certificate does not authenticate or confirm the content of the Document attached to the annexed Notarial Certificate.



Verification code: 03126178

	Authentication	
1. Country:	Singapore	
This public document has been signed by:	Chang Shern Hin	
3. Acting in the capacity of:	Notary Public	
4. Bears the seal/stamp:	Notary Public	
	Certified	
5. Authentication Cert No.:	ACOKOA01AH	
6. At:	Singapore Academy of Law	
7. The:	10th January 2020	
8. Ву:	Melissa Goh, Deputy Director, SAL	
9. SAL Certification Seal:	10. Signature:	



Melison

though.

SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

FIRST STATE INVESTMENTS (SINGAPORE), a fund management company with address at 38 Beach Road, #06-11 South Beach Tower, Singapore 189767 (hereinafter the "Company"), acting through Lauren Prendiville, of legal age and acting in her official capacity as director of the Company, has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents, does make, constitute and appoint, ANGARA ABELLO CONCEPCION REGALA & CRUZ LAW OFFICES and any one of its lawyers, including Francisco Ed. Lim, Elaine Patricia S. Reyes-Rodolfo, Christianne Grace F. Salonga, and Gail Rose Anne C. Egar, signing singly, with office address at the 22nd Floor, ACCRALAW Tower, Second Ave. corner 30th Street, Crescent Park West, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig, Philippines, as the Company's true and lawful attorneys-in-fact, for it and its name, place and stead, to do and perform the following delegated authority and powers in connection with the Company's holding legal and/or beneficial title to shares of stock in Philippine companies which are listed and traded in the Philippine Stock Exchange (the "Listed Companies"):

- 1. to act for and on behalf of the Company in the Philippines for the purpose of complying with the disclosure and/or regulatory requirements imposed by the Philippine Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") and/or the Philippine Stock Exchange ("PSE") in connection with its holding legal and/or beneficial title to shares of stock in the Listed Companies, including the signing and filing of the SEC Forms 18-A, 23-A and 23-B and such other reports as may be required by the SEC and the PSE, and any and all amendments and/or supplements thereto; and
- to sign, execute and deliver any and all documents and papers and to perform any and all such acts as may be necessary and appropriate in relation to and in order to fully carry out the foregoing.

For the avoidance of doubt, the Listed Companies include Concepcion Industrial Corporation and Manila Water Company Inc.

The Company further gives and grants to the attorneys-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform any and all other acts and things necessary and proper to be done to effectively and successfully carry out the above-mentioned acts as fully as the Company could or might lawfully do if present, with full power of delegation and revocation, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that the attorneys-in-fact shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue thereof.

The Company irrevocably and unconditionally undertakes to indemnify the attorneys-in-fact against all costs, claims, expenses and liabilities howsoever incurred by said attorneys-in-fact as a result of the exercise or purported exercise in good faith of any power conferred by this Special Power of Attorney.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of the Company has affixed his signature hereto this [date].

FIRST STATE INVESTMENTS (SINGAPORE)

By:

Name: Lauren Prendiville

Title: Director

Chang Shern Hin N2019/0048
1 Apr 2019 - 31 Mar 2020
*
SINGAPORE

[Authentication / Apostille]